

Office of Councilmember Omar Torres District 3 Downtown San José

Dear Council Colleagues and Constituents,

After careful consideration, I have made the difficult decision to resign from my position as Councilmember, effective November 27<sup>th</sup>, 2024.

This choice comes with a heavy heart, but I believe it is in the best interest of my constituents and my community.

Serving the people of San José has been one of the greatest honors of my life. Together, we have shared victories, tackled challenges, and strived for a more resilient community. I am humbled by the trust you placed in me and forever inspired by the passion and resilience of our district.

I remain committed to the values we've championed together and am confident that our city will continue to thrive.

Thank you for your support and understanding and for the privilege of serving you.

Sincerely,

Omar Torres Councilmember of San José City of San José, District 3

RECEIVED SAN JOSE CITY CLERK 2024 NOV 05 PM05:29